

è
ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.12

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10427/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 02/11/2012 in LPA No.1194/2012 of The
HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

STATE BANK OF INDIA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NATVARLAL L BHATTI

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

With S.L.P. (C) No.11454 of 2013

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 03/05/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A.V. Rangan,Adv.

Mr. Buddy Ranganadhan,Adv.

Ms. Richa Bharadwaja,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Abhijat P. Medh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Four weeks' time is granted to the respondent to file
counter affidavit. Four weeks' time thereafter is granted to the
petitioners to file rejoinder affidavit. Place the petitions
thereafter.

[Alka Dudeja]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Sneh Lata Sharma]
Court Master