

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10427/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 02/11/2012 in SCA No.8528/2001,LPA No.1194/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

STATE BANK OF INDIA & ANR.	Petitioner(s)
VERSUS	
NATVARLAL L BHATTI	Respondent(s)
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)	

WITH SLP(C) NO. 11454 of 2013
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 30/09/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s)	Mr. T.R. Andhiyarujina, Sr.Adv.
	Mr. A.V. Rangam, Adv.
	Mr. B.A. Ranganadhan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)	Mr. Atul Y. Chitale, Sr.Adv.
	Ms. Sanyukta Mukherjee, Adv.
	Ms. Jayati Chitale, Adv.
	Mr. Abhijat P. Medh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted in both matters.

Hearing expedited.

The interim order granted on 18.03.2013 will continue
pending disposal of the appeals.

Parties are granted liberty to file additional documents,
if any.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
A.R-cum-P.S.

[Sneh Lata Sharma]
Court Master